RESOLUTION NO. 1995-98
RESOLITTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY,
I'TNNESSEE, GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1996

“orthwest Tennessee Development District has appropriated funds for the
tizens Centers in Dresden and Sharon since the 1995-96 Weakley County
und Budset was adopted; and

thoee ovents having occurred require amendments to the Weakley County
SFORE, BEE IT RESOLVED by the Weakley County Legislative Body, assembled

v osession on this the 20th day of November, 1995, in Dresden, Tennessee, that:

¢ Voeaklavy County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

| iy APPROVED AMENDMENT AMENDED
| ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET - INC/DEC. BUDGET

Lstimated Revenues

Citizens Groups:
Dresden Senior Citizens 32,950.00 5,055.00 38,005.00
~“haron Senior Citizens Cntr. 8,500.00 722.00 9,222.00

'otal Revenue

2, 700

| fstimated Expenditures

Drescden Senior Citizens Center

Social Worker 10,435,00 4,565.00 . 15,000.001
Implovee Benefits ' '
‘ - Social Security 117,463.00 283.00 117,746.00
‘ i TR, Stale Retirement 58,353.00 141.00 58,494.00
} n Meddicare 2147100 66.00 27,537.00
'otal Expenditures =2 5,055.00
i sharon Senior Citizens Center
! ;e Other Charges 0.00 F22..00 722,00
fotal Expenditures 722.00
Total Dresden and Sharon 5,774.00

W7 10 FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions of the Board of Commissioners
iy, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby

BCO1T FURTHER RESCLVED that this resolution take effect from and after its
the pubilic welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the
the Toard of County Commissioners,

(I RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSCRED BY THE FOLLOWING
{7 WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

i ;
" : .fffigé ’
e 4__%‘{_.-,- e

duL AND APPROVED:

Y7,

A
Ca VA T % S
Plinanee, Wavs & Means Conmi Ltee
Dy Commissionor G| that the foregoing resolution be approved.
Conmissioner Manking . Upen being put to a roll call vote, motion
APPROVED:
Tneh, County Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive




